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Course Highlights:
1. Elimination Techniques & 
Examiner Mindset Approach 
in Prelims

3. Integration of static syllabus 
    with current affairs

4. UPSC-level mock tests

2. Practice with Previous years' 
questions (PYQs) for both 
Prelims and Mains.

5. Specialized CSAT Classes for 
non-math aspirants



I am Dr C. Vinothini. I have secured AIR 64. I would like to express my gratitude towards
Vikas sir and Bright sir. I have joined their prelims, mains classes, and also Anthropology
optional class. They have been very helpful in the direct exam. And beyond that, they were
my personal mentors. Vikas sir was available to guide me whenever I had even a small
doubt, which helped me to have continuous feedback and improve myself.They also gave

I wanted to thank Vikas sir and Bright sir immensely, I have got into the rank list this year
and will await service allotment. It was only because of their relentless mentorship and
guidance that I was able to come this far in the exam. They always brought out the best in
 .me and I wanted to thank them earnestly for their critical support and patience

Dear vikas sir and bright sir, I sincerely thank you for your guidance during my UPSC CSE
  preparation. I attended your prelims elimination technique classes and prelims test series
The classes changed the perspective with which I viewed the questions. The questions in
the test series were based on current Upsc pattern. Your sincerity and dedication is helping
many candidates like me. I encourage aspirants to make use of your work through

Dr Vinothini

Eshani Anand

Bhargav Potupureddi

AIR 64

AIR 79

AIR 590



Dear Vikas Sir and Bright Sir, I am writing this testimonial with immense gratitude and a
heart filled with joy to express my sincerest thanks to both of you and the entire team at
Umbrella Academy. It is through your guidance and support that I have achieved a decent
rank of 554 in my recent cse 2022 exam.

I want to take this moment to share my humble gratitude to Vikas Sir and Bright Sir
in my success, securing AIR 870 in CSE 2023. From Prelims to Mains to Personality Test
your valuable guidance has been immensely helpful.. Credit entirely goes to both
of you sir.

"Umbrella Academy has played a crucial role in my success in UPSC 2020. Their
Elimination techniques course, as well as Mentorship Program, helped me sail through the
UPSC hurdle. The personal guidance given by the faculty is truly commendable"

"The mentorship course forms the basis of understanding the examiners mindset. It is a
key to both Prelims and Mains"

M Bhargav IAS

Molightson

POOLICHARLA RAMANAIAH IPS

SANTHOSH REDDY IRPS
 (UPSC 2021)

 (UPSC 2020)

(UPSC 2022)

AIR 870
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UMBRELLA IAS ACADEMY

UPSC PRELIMS GS PAPER 2024 
33 QUESTIONS ASKED FROM MENTORSHIP PROGRAM, CURRENT 

AFFAIRS PROGRAM AND ELIMINATION TECHNIQUES PROGRAM

PROOF OF SOME UPSC PRELIMS 2024 QUESTIONS ASKED FROM OUR CLASS NOTES
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UMBRELLA IAS ACADEMY

UPSC MAINS GS PAPER 2023
37 QUESTIONS ASKED FROM MAINS MENTORSHIP PROGRAM

PROOF OF SOME UPSC MAINS 2023 QUESTIONS ASKED FROM OUR CLASS NOTES

Q. Indian diaspora has scaled new heights 
in the West. Describe its economic and 
political benefits for India. 

(UPSC 2023)

Q. What is the main task of India’s third 
moon mission which could not be achieved 
in its earlier mission? List the countries 
that have achieved this task. Introduce the 
subsystems in the spacecraft launched and 
explain the role of the Virtual Launch 
Control Centre’ at the Vikram Sarabhai 
Space Centre which contributed to the 
successful launch from Sriharikota.

(UPSC 2023)

Q. Discuss several ways in which 
microorganisms can help in meeting the 
current fuel shortage.

(UPSC 2023)



UMBRELLA IAS ACADEMY

SL No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Module

Basic GS Foundation Module

Advanced Prelims Mentorship 
Module

Current Affairs Module

Prelims Elimination Techniques 
Module

CSAT Mentorship Module

GS Mains Mentorship Module  

(includes Essay & Ethics)

No. of Hours

300 Hours

120 Hours

20 Hours

10 Hours

50 Hours

100 Hours

No. of Tests

15 Module Tests

20 Sectional Tests & 
5 Full Length Tests

Part of Test Series

20 Test Discussions

10 Sectional Tests & 
5 Full Length Tests

8 Sectional Tests, 4 
Full Length Tests & 5 
Essay Tests

Contact us: 7838440386, 9340047021 
   Email: umbrellaiasacademy@gmail.com

�� Dr. C. Vinothini- AIR 6�
�� Eshani Anand- AIR 7�
�� Zohra Banu- AIR 46�
�� Potupureddi Bhargav- AIR 59�
�� Nitish Kumar- AIR 79�
�� Molightson Kanshouwa- AIR 870

UPSC CSE-2023 Ranks @ our classroom courses:

1-YEAR COMPREHENSIVE PRELIMS CUM MAINS 
PROGRAM
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BASIC FOUNDATION COURSE

SCHEDULE

Topic

Polity

Total

Sub Topics

Making of Constitution and Salient Features

Preamble

Union and Its territory and Citizenship

Fundamental Rights and Duties

DPSP

Amendments of Constitution

Parliamentary system and Federal System

Center State Relations and Inter State relationship 
and Emergency   provisions and Special 
Provisions for states

President and Vice President, PM, COMs, 
Governor

Governor, CM, COMs

Parliament, State legislature

Supreme Court, High Court, Subordinate Courts, 
Tribunals

Panchayati raj and urban Local Bodies

Schedule V and Schedule VI

Constitutional and non-constitutional

Anti Defection, Special provisions for SC/ST

No. of Classes

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

3

2

1

4

2

2

1

3

1

30 Classes

No. of Hours

2

2

2

8

4

2

2

6

4

2

8

4

4

2

6

2

60 Hours

PROGRAM BEGINS: 1st SEPTEMBER
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Topic

History

Total

Fundame
ntals of 
Physical 
Geogra
phy

Sub Topics

Expansion of British, Factories and Ports of 
European colonial Powers

Economic Impact of British

1857 Revolt

Social religious movements

Political Organisations and Congress Formation

Moderate Phase and Extremist Phase

Swadesi Movement (1905-1911)

Home rule, Lucknow pact, Jalianwala, Rawlat

NCM, Congress Swaraj Party, Pro changers and 
No changers

Lahore session, Civil Disobedience, Gandhi Irwin 
pact, round table   conference, Poona pact

1935 act and 1937 Elections

Individual Satyagraha, Crips Mission, Quit India 
Movement

Cabinet Mission, Wavel plan, Mountbatten and 
other Plans

INA and Naval Mutiny

Labour Movement

Peasant and Tribal Movement

Revolutionary Movement

Personalities

Space Basics

EARTH 

The Origin and Evolution of the Earth, Interior of 
the Earth, Distribution of Oceans and Continents

LANDFORMS

Geomorphic Processes, Landforms and their   
Evolution

No. of Classes

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

20 Classes

1

2

2

No. of Hours

4

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

40 Hours

2

4

4
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Topic

Fundament
als of 
Physical 
Geography

Total

Ancient

Medieval

Sub Topics

CLIMATE

Composition and Structure of Atmosphere

Solar Radiation, Heat Balance and Temperature

Atmospheric Circulation and Weather Systems

Water in the Atmosphere, Monsoon and factors

World Climate and Climate Change (El Nino, IOD)

WATER (OCEANS)

Movements of Ocean Water

Natural Vegetation, Grasslands, Deserts

Soil

Minerals

Industries and Factors and reasons

Forests Types and Basics

Rivers and Drainage, Dams

Mountains, Peaks and Ranges

World Map

Infrastructure

IVC, Vedic

Mauryan, Ashoka

Gupta

Sangam

Buddhism

Jainism, Indian Philosophy

Early Medieval (North, South, West, South 
dynasities)

Bhakti Movement, Sufi

Delhi Sultanate

Vijayanagara Empire

Mughal Period

No. of Classes

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

20 Classes

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

2

4

No. of Hours

6

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

4

2

40 Hours

2

4

2

2

4

2

2

4

6

4

8
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Topic

Medieval

Art and 
Architecture

Total

Economics

Total

Sub Topics

Marathas

Foreign travelers

Ellora, Ajanta, Temples, Music, Dance and 
Painting, UNESCO   tangible and Intangible sites

Basic Concepts of Macroeconomics

National Income, Factor cost, Basic Prices, 
Market Prices

GDP, GVA, Deflator

Inflation, WPI, CPI

Money Supply, Money Creation by Banking 
system, Expansionary   Policy and Contractionary 
Policy

Role of RBI

Monetary Policy, Policy Tools

Government Budget

Deficit and Debt and FRBM

Balance of Payments, Exports and Imports

Foreign Exchange, Appreciation, depreciation, 
devaluation

FDI basics

FYPs and LPG

Unemployment

Poverty Basics

Banking and Insurance, Cooperative banks

Tax, GST

MSME/ SHGs/Priority lending

No. of Classes

1

1

3

25 Classes

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

20 Classes

No. of Hours

2

2

6

50 Hours

2

2

2

2

6

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

40 Hours
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Topic

International 
Basic

Total

Environment

Total

Sub Topics

UN and its organs and its specialized Institutions, 
UNSC

WTO, World Bank, IMF

UNFCCC, IUCN, CBD, UNEP, UNCCD and others 

Regional Organizations

International organisations, NGOs

Miscellaneous

Wild life Protection Act, National Parks, 
Sanctuaries,   Conservation Reserve and 
Community Reserve, Protected Areas

Environment Protection Act and Forest 
Conservation Act

Forest Rights Act and CAMPA

Biodiversity Act, Protocols, Biodiversuty 
Management Committees

State Animals

Pollution: BOD, Photochemical Smog, Acid Rain, 
PAN, Basics of   Plastic pollution, Basel, 
Rotterdam and Stockholm

Wetlands and Ramsar Wetlands

Biosphere Reserve and Hot spots

Tiger Reserves, Rivers and Ranges

Coral and Mangroves

Algae, Lichen, Mushroom, Moss and Invasive 
species

No. of Classes

2

2

2

2

1

1

10 Classes

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12 Classes

No. of Hours

4

4

4

4

2

2

20 Hours

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

24 Hours

“Sometimes all you need is an umbrella and a 
positive mindset to conquer the storms..” 



ZOHRA BANU
AIR 469, UPSC CSE 2023

P BHARGAV NITISH KUMAR
AIR 590, UPSC CSE 2023

9340047021,7838440386

3rd floor,Above Bake Zone,Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad,500029.

MOLIGHTSON
AIR 870, UPSC CSE 2023

SOUVIK DEBROY, IRPFS
 UPSC CSE-2022  UPSC CSE-2021  UPSC CSE-2022 UPSC CSE-2021 

 M. BHARGAV, IAS  P. RAMANAIAH, IPS

AIR 797, UPSC CSE 2023

DR.C. VINOTHINI
AIR 64, UPSC CSE 2023

ESHANI ANAND

 N. SANTOSH REDDY,IRPS 

AIR 79, UPSC CSE 2023

OUR CLASSROOM STUDENTS
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